(CIMIS) to provide evapotranspiration data that allows them to develop weather-

based, water budgeting methods of irrigation. A recent study found that the 

California Irrigation Management Information System generates $64.7 million in 

annual benefits to the state, at an annual cost of only eight hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($850,000). 

(c) Completing the development of standard data protocol for evapotranspiration 

data and enhancing statewide coverage of CIMIS data will allow significant 

improvements in landscape management and irrigation scheduling, thereby 

saving significant amounts of water.